

## नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय ) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड – 798627 Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : <u>www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in</u> INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

F.No. NU/IQAC/Misc/2019-109

Dated: 27/10/22

## **NOTIFICATION**

IQAC, Nagaland University is organizing a one-day hands-on training on **Excel** and **Preparation of Google Form** for Faculty members of Nagaland University, Lumami Campus. Interested faculty members and Departmental NAAC Co-ordinators are requested to join along with their individual laptop.

Date:	Wednesday, the 2 <sup>nd</sup> of November 2022
Time:	2 pm
Venue:	Department of Chemistry
Resource person:	Dr Pranay Punj Pankaj
	Assistant Professor
	Department of Zoology, Nagaland University

13

(Dr. Latonglila Jamir) Asst. Director IQAC, Nagaland University

Copy to:

- 1. The Secy. to V.C. for kind information of the Vice Chancellor, Nagaland University
- 2. The P.A. to Registrar, for kind information of the Registrar, Nagaland University, Lumami.
- 3. All HOD's, Lumami Campus
- 4. The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami, with a request to upload in the website
- 5. Office file.